

Το: •

..

2023-10-20 09:44:40 CST

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4568F36-7408-446D-8386-3C4D78A103D6

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING INSUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED (LABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L L3 OM! LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "ELC.")

| fit name unavailable, enfer alternate | name adopted for the purpose of itemsecting basiless in H | ionda Hic | alternate name must melode "Linnie | d Liaboux Company,1 "E L.C." or "L | 1.(",") |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 2. Mississippi | | 3. | 92-0568992 | | |
| Ourisdiction nuder the law of v | shich foreign imited hability company is organized) | ~·· | | umber, it applicable) | |
| 1 | | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Floride, if prior to i (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ | registration ine penaity |) hability) | | |
| 5 1004 Industrial Park D | rive | 6. | PO Box 1300 | | |
| Street Address of Principal Office) | | | (Mailing: Address) | | |
| Clinton, MS 39056 | | | Clinton, MS 39060 | c 10 | |
| | | | | 2023 OCT SECRE | |
| <u></u> | | | | ETAR LIAR | (1343 (1343) |
| 7. Name and street addres | 35 of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box | <u>NOT</u> : | cceptable) | | T |
| | | | | | () |
| Name: | C T Corporation System | | | AH 9: 19 | |
| | | | | rn - | |
| Office Address: | 1200 South Pine Island Road | | | | |
| | Plantation | | Florida 33324 | | |
| | (Cuts) | | (Zip code |) | |

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System By: SEAN L. EMERICK, ASSISTANT SECRETARY (Registered agent's signature)

Page. 4 of 5

2023-10-20 09.44 40 CST

12122023573

OccuSign Envelope ID: D4568F36-7408-446D-B386-3C4D7BA103D6

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

| Title or Capacity: | Name and Address: | Title or Capacity | <u>v:</u> | Name and Address: |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| ⊠Manager | Name: James Thomas Newman | □Manager | Name: | |
| ⊐Member | Address: 1004 Industrial Park Drive | □ Member | Address: | |
| □Authorized | Clinton, MS 39056 | □ Authorized | | |
| Person | | Person | · | |
| Other | □Other | [] Other | |]Other |
| □Manager | Name: | ∐ Manager | Name: | |
| □Member | Address: | □Member | Address: | |
| □Authorized | | □ Authorized | <u> </u> | |
| Person | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Person | | |
| ⊡Other | Other | □Other | |]Other |
| ⊡Manager | Name: | ∐ Manager | Name: | |
| □Member | Address: | ∐ Member | Address: | |
| □Authorized | | ☐ Authorized | | |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | Other | □ Other | |]Other |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

OccuSigned by: M

Signature of an authorized person

James Thomas Newman, CEO

15222/1013404

Typed of printed name of signed

To: Page: 5 of 5

2023-10-20 09:44:40 CST

| | Michael Watson SECRETARY OF STATE |
|--|--|
| | Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi |
| | Certificate of Good Standing |
| legal custodian o | ATSON, Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the f the records as required by The Mississippi Limited Liability Company my office do hereby certify: |
| E3 OMI, LLC | |
| Registered the 22 | nd day of September, 2022 |
| and has obtained | mited Liability Company has filed the necessary documents in this office a certificate of formation under the provisions of The Mississippi Limited y Act as shown by the records in this office. |
| That the registere | d office of said Limited Liability Company is located at: |
| 1004 Industrial Pa Plinton, MS 3905 | - |
| And that the regis | tered agent at that address is: |
| ames Thomas N | ewman |
| apers required t | hat said Limited Liability Company has paid the fees for filing the above by law as shown by the records of this office, and that said Limited y is in good standing to do business in Mississippi at this time. |
| | Given under my hand and seal of office the 19th day of October, 2023 |

Certificate Number: CN23174906

. . . 1 C From: David Thomas

12122023573